



NETWORK *Notification*

Notice Date: April 25, 2025
To: Indiana Marketplace and Medicaid Providers
From: CareSource
Subject: Prosthesis and Orthosis Claims Editing Logic
Effective Date: July 24, 2025

Summary

This communication is to inform you that, starting with claims processed on or after July 24, 2025, CareSource Medicaid and Marketplace will be implementing new claims editing logic for prosthetics and orthotics to ensure alignment with the Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services (CMS) payment policies.

Important Policy Changes

Required Billing:

Prosthetics and orthotics that can be billed bilaterally are to be billed with the appropriate anatomic modifiers.

Modifiers:

- LT
- RT

Questions?

Please contact Health Partner Services at the appropriate number below.

- Marketplace: **1-833-230-2101**, Monday through Friday 7 a.m. Central Time (CT)/8 a.m. Eastern Time (ET) to 5 p.m. CT/6 p.m. ET
- Medicaid: **1-844-607-2831**, Monday through Friday 7 a.m. CT/8 a.m. ET to 7 p.m. CT/8 p.m. ET

IN-Multi-P-3778245; First Use: 4/25/2025

OMPP Approved: 4/25/2025